
When you claim the Gavel, please add the date and your Lodge name and number to the 

travel document which accompanies the Gavel. This then shows how far and wide the Gavel 

has travelled. Please email your details to the editor of this webpage as well, so that people 

can see where the Gavel is. (jdwilliams@pglcornwall.org.uk) 

Thank you. 

Date Lodge Name & Number Miles Running 

Total 

Oct-09 Three Grand Principles (967), Penryn   

Jul-10 Roseland (8734), St. Michael Penkivel 15.2 15.2 

Feb-12 Truro School (5630), Perranporth 15.6 30.8 

28-Mar-12 Lyonesse (6014), Penzance 26.5 57.3 

14-Jun-12 Truro School (5630), Perranporth 26.5 83.8 

25-Jul-12 Tregenna (1272), St. Ives 24.3 108.1 

04-Sep-12 Trenwith (6309), St. Ives 0 108.1 

28-Dec-12 The Cornishman (9350), Hayle 5.2 113.3 

19-Mar-13 St. Luke’s (5371), Camborne 6.8 120.1 

15-Apr-13 Cornish Acacia (8302), Hayle 6.8 126.9 

22-Jun-13 St. Levan (5134), Penzance 7.5 134.4 

03-Jul-13 Cornish Acacia (8302), Hayle 7.5 141.9 

27-Jul-13 Trenwith (6309), St. Ives 5.2 147.1 

06-Aug-13 Cornubian (450), Hayle 5.2 152.3 

03-Oct-13 Tregullow (1006), St. Day 14.1 166.4 

19-Nov-13 Boscawen (699), Chacewater 1.9 168.3 

16-Dec-13 Truro School (5630), Perranporth 7.4 175.7 

22-Jan-14 Roseland (8734), St. Michael Penkivel 15.6 191.3 

05-Feb-14 Truro School (5630), Perranporth 15.6 206.9 

26-Mar-14 St. Luke’s (5371), Camborne 14.6 221.5 

22-Apr-14 St. Andrew (1151), Tywardreath 41.4 262.9 

29-May-14 St. Denys (5250), St. Austell 4.7 267.6 

27-Jun-14 Duke Of Cornwall (1529), St. Columb 12.3 279.9 

17-Sep-14 Cotehele (2166), Calstock 43.9 323.8 

11-Dec-14 St. Mary’s (8892), Callington 5.6 329.4 

18-Feb-16 Zetland (1071), Saltash 9.5 338.9 

04-May-16 Cotehele (2166), Calstock 11.7 350.6 

16-Jun-16 Loyal Victoria (557), Callington 5.6 356.2 



Date Lodge Name & Number Miles Running 

Total 

04-Jul-16 Eliot (1164), St. Germans 8.6 364.8 

11-Aug-16 St. Stephen’s (9147), Saltash 4.8 369.6 

18-Nov-16 Cotehele (2166), Calstock 11.7 381.3 

09-Mar-17 St. Mary’s (8892), Callington 5.6 386.9 

15-Feb-18 Roseland (8734), St. Michael Penkivel 50.6 437.5 

07-Mar-18 St. Andrew (1151), Tywardreath 17.4 454.9 

29-Mar-18 Molesworth (1954), Wadebridge 16.2 471.1 

04-Jun-18 King Arthur (7134), Tintagel 13.4 484.5 

13-Jul-18 Eagle Lodge (9472), Perranporth 37.2 521.7 

06-Sep-18 Roseland Lodge (8734), St. Michael Penkivel 15.6 537.3 

14-Nov-18 Carlyon Lodge (7392), St. Austell 12.7 550.0 

06-Mar-19 Towan Lodge (7684), Newquay 16.1 566.1 

04-Apr-19 Saint Andrew Lodge (1151), Tywardreath 21.9 588.0 

30-May-19 Tewington Lodge (5698), St. Austell 4.7 592.7 

24-Sep-19 Roseland Lodge (8734), St. Michael Penkivel 12.7 605.4 

13-Nov-19 Millennium Lodge of Cornwall (9708), Perranporth 15.6 621.0 

13-Feb-20 Penwith Lodge (8538), Hayle 19.0 640.0 

22-Feb-22 Trevaunance Lodge (4668), St. Agnes 17.1 657.1 

10-May-22 Duke of Cornwall Lodge (1529), St. Columb 20.4 677.5 

15-Jun-22 Carlyon Lodge (7392), St. Austell 12.3 689.8 

07-Sep-22 Roseland Lodge (8734), St. Michael Penkivel 12.7 702.5 

09-Nov-22 Carlyon Lodge (7392), St. Austell 12.7 715.2 

07-Jun-23 Eliot Lodge (1164), St. Germans 29.3 744.5 

13-Jul-23 Loyal Victoria Lodge (557), Callington 8.6 753.10 
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